# ABERDEEN CITY REGION DEAL:

Powering Tomorrow's World

Report Name	Aberdeen City Region Deal Annual Report 2019/20
Lead Officer	Richard Sweetnam, Chief Officer, ACC
Report Author	Julie Wood, CRD Programme Manager ACC
Date of Report	June 2020
Governance	City Region Deal Joint Committee

## 1: Purpose of the Report

1.1 To present the Aberdeen City Region Deal Annual Report 2019-20 and gain approval from the Committee for its wider publication.

#### 2: Recommendations for Action

2.1 It is recommended that the Joint Committee endorses the report.

### 3: Summary of Key Information

- 3.1 The attached report covers the progress made between April 2019 and March 2020.
- 3.2 Once endorsed by Joint Committee, ACC design team will format it, following the layout of previous years CRD annual reports.
- 3.2 The Aberdeen City Region Deal 2019 -20 Annual Report will be submitted to the UK/SG as part of the Deal's Annual returns in July 2020
- 3. The Annual Report will be reviewed as part of Deal's Annual Conversation with UK/SG in September 2020.
- 3.3 Subsequent to this Committee, the Annual Report will be made widely available, including through the City Region Deal, Aberdeen City Council, Aberdeenshire Council, UK Government and Scottish Government websites.

#### 4: Finance and Risk

4.1 Any financial implications are included in the Annual Report.